
Ascutney I Saturday Class Results          05/21/2022

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type

B 1 Howard Roundy 923x 03:31.177 03:32.841 03:27.330 03:27.330 2005 Lotus Elise

B 2 DORU CARAENI 777x 03:36.653 03:40.703 03:41.567 03:36.653 2012 Fiat 500 Abarth

FL 1 Paul Tingaud 237 02:53.654 02:45.429 02:45.429 2017 Audi Super Chicken 2

P1 1 Chris Rielly 169 02:54.346 02:53.833 02:50.792 02:50.792 1993 Subaru Impreza

P1 2 Joseph Hoyt 177 03:02.539 03:02.526 03:00.883 03:00.883 1992 Volkswagen Corrado

P2 1 Stephen Jones 702 03:09.681 03:01.889 03:01.889 2001 Volkswagen Golf

P2 2 aaron Doucette 427 06:42.207 03:26.568 03:15.130 03:15.130 2001 Subaru impreza

P2 3 Patrick Martin 27 03:20.010 03:15.555 03:15.555 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco

P2 4 Lawrence Doucette 429 03:18.849 03:17.892 03:15.883 03:15.883 2001 Subaru Impreza

P2 5 jimi heyder 442 03:35.102 03:31.285 03:28.500 03:28.500 2017 Mtn Midget

P2 6 Gary Smith 19 DNF 1990 BMW 325i

P3 1 Chris du Bois 72 03:10.744 03:05.460 03:04.294 03:04.294 2000 Honda S2000

P3 2 Drew Young 62 04:52.105 03:06.050 03:06.050 2005 Mini Cooper S

P3 3 Timothy Mather 20 03:16.277 03:13.542 03:13.542 1991 Nissan Sentra SE

P4 1 Eric Amato 819 03:17.336 03:16.667 03:19.638 03:16.667 2007 Dune Buggy

P4 2 Michael Ruggiero 5 03:22.665 03:20.403 03:17.181 03:17.181 1998 Miata

R1-T 1 Margaret Sharron 11 03:18.988 03:12.548 03:13.375 03:12.548 2004 Subaru STI

R1-T 2 Michael Pettengill 209 03:31.925 03:29.257 03:26.148 03:26.148 1982 Volvo 242

SP1 1 Seth Achilles 66 03:14.896 03:09.628 03:10.554 03:09.628 2002 Subaru Impreza

SP1 2 Mike Rademacher 311x 04:05.239 DNF 04:05.239 2002 Subaru Wrx

SP2 1 Erik Reisner 719 03:11.416 03:15.680 03:15.146 03:11.416 1991 Volkswagen GTI

SP2 2 Bill Hudson 24 03:26.748 03:21.592 03:21.592 1979 Chevrolet camaro

SP2 3 Ken Becker 40x 03:29.501 03:29.284 03:22.495 03:22.495 2002 Volkswagen GTI

SP2 4 Joseph Hayes 198x 03:46.896 03:37.840 DNF 03:37.840 2005 Ford Mustang

SP3 1 Gregory Wilcox 860 03:10.095 03:12.587 03:12.426 03:10.095 1995 Mitsubishi Evolution

SP3 2 Don Taylor 88 03:20.590 03:14.725 03:14.725 Eclipse GSX

SP3 3 Jason Nelson 378x 03:29.162 03:30.036 03:24.275 03:24.275 2021 Subaru WRX

SP4 1 Paul Malko 13 03:21.385 03:22.209 03:20.005 03:20.005 1999 Mazda Miata

SP4 2 Rick Staley 85x 03:35.703 03:33.048 03:33.536 03:33.048 2013 Scion FRS

SP4 3 Corey Hudson 118x DNF 03:37.980 03:40.667 03:37.980 2004 Ford Focus ZX3

SP4 4 Rory Lincoln 53x 04:23.730 03:54.037 03:45.901 03:45.901 2010 Mazda 3

SP4 5 Ted Hetzel 52x 03:56.407 03:53.498 03:52.888 03:52.888 2010 Mazda

SP5 1 Edmond Williams 86x 03:27.920 03:22.893 03:25.480 03:22.893 2003 Mazda Miata

SP5 2 Steven Mcgonigle 369x 03:46.474 03:38.807 03:34.040 03:34.040 2021 Toyota Corolla

SP5 3 Peter Conti 51x 04:35.884 04:28.818 04:32.395 04:28.818

SP6 4 Jamie Melhuish 317x 03:58.796 03:48.211 03:48.211 2005 Honda Odyssey

U1 1 Lincoln Bridge 81x 03:27.960 03:23.668 DISQ 03:23.668 2002 BMW 330xi

U1 2 Michael Wilson 6x 03:29.720 03:29.610 03:25.557 03:25.557 Mazda

U2 1 John Ricker 119x 03:22.944 03:27.789 03:22.857 03:22.857 1986 Porsche 944 turbo

U3 1 Bob Lyle 50x 03:39.221 03:41.458 03:46.350 03:39.221 2006 Subaru 2.5 NA

U3 2 Brian Wheeler 58x 03:56.538 03:53.353 03:59.939 03:53.353 2006 Subaru impreza

U5 1 Robert Widdick 136x 03:36.653 03:35.057 03:35.057 2008 Subaru Impreza

U5 2 Calvin Demerath 215x 03:41.792 03:37.382 03:37.382 2008 Subaru Impreza

U5 3 Douglas Hardy 948x 03:59.891 04:01.324 03:58.132 03:58.132 2004 Volkswagen Golf



Ascutney I Saturday Overall Results          05/21/2022

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Car Type

FL 1 Paul Tingaud 237 02:53.654 02:45.429 02:45.429 2017 Audi Super Chicken 2

P1 2 Chris Rielly 169 02:54.346 02:53.833 02:50.792 02:50.792 1993 Subaru Impreza

P1 3 Joseph Hoyt 177 03:02.539 03:02.526 03:00.883 03:00.883 1992 Volkswagen Corrado

P2 4 Stephen Jones 702 03:09.681 03:01.889 03:01.889 2001 Volkswagen Golf

P3 5 Chris du Bois 72 03:10.744 03:05.460 03:04.294 03:04.294 2000 Honda S2000

P3 6 Drew Young 62 04:52.105 03:06.050 03:06.050 2005 Mini Cooper S

SP1 7 Seth Achilles 66 03:14.896 03:09.628 03:10.554 03:09.628 2002 Subaru Impreza

SP3 8 Gregory Wilcox 860 03:10.095 03:12.587 03:12.426 03:10.095 1995 Mitsubishi Evolution

SP2 9 Erik Reisner 719 03:11.416 03:15.680 03:15.146 03:11.416 1991 Volkswagen GTI

R1-T 10 Margaret Sharron 11 03:18.988 03:12.548 03:13.375 03:12.548 2004 Subaru STI

P3 11 Timothy Mather 20 03:16.277 03:13.542 03:13.542 1991 Nissan Sentra SE

SP3 12 Don Taylor 88 03:20.590 03:14.725 03:14.725 Eclipse GSX

P2 13 aaron Doucette 427 06:42.207 03:26.568 03:15.130 03:15.130 2001 Subaru impreza

P2 14 Patrick Martin 27 03:20.010 03:15.555 03:15.555 1979 Volkswagen Scirocco

P2 15 Lawrence Doucette 429 03:18.849 03:17.892 03:15.883 03:15.883 2001 Subaru Impreza

P4 16 Eric Amato 819 03:17.336 03:16.667 03:19.638 03:16.667 2007 Dune Buggy

P4 17 Michael Ruggiero 5 03:22.665 03:20.403 03:17.181 03:17.181 1998 Miata

SP4 18 Paul Malko 13 03:21.385 03:22.209 03:20.005 03:20.005 1999 Mazda Miata

SP2 19 Bill Hudson 24 03:26.748 03:21.592 03:21.592 1979 Chevrolet camaro

SP2 20 Ken Becker 40x 03:29.501 03:29.284 03:22.495 03:22.495 2002 Volkswagen GTI

U2 21 John Ricker 119x 03:22.944 03:27.789 03:22.857 03:22.857 1986 Porsche 944 turbo

SP5 22 Edmond Williams 86x 03:27.920 03:22.893 03:25.480 03:22.893 2003 Mazda Miata

U1 23 Lincoln Bridge 81x 03:27.960 03:23.668 DISQ 03:23.668 2002 BMW 330xi

SP3 24 Jason Nelson 378x 03:29.162 03:30.036 03:24.275 03:24.275 2021 Subaru WRX

U1 25 Michael Wilson 6x 03:29.720 03:29.610 03:25.557 03:25.557 Mazda

R1-T 26 Michael Pettengill 209 03:31.925 03:29.257 03:26.148 03:26.148 1982 Volvo 242

B 27 Howard Roundy 923x 03:31.177 03:32.841 03:27.330 03:27.330 2005 Lotus Elise

P2 28 jimi heyder 442 03:35.102 03:31.285 03:28.500 03:28.500 2017 Mtn Midget

SP4 29 Rick Staley 85x 03:35.703 03:33.048 03:33.536 03:33.048 2013 Scion FRS

SP5 30 Steven Mcgonigle 369x 03:46.474 03:38.807 03:34.040 03:34.040 2021 Toyota Corolla

U5 31 Robert Widdick 136x 03:36.653 03:35.057 03:35.057 2008 Subaru Impreza

B 32 DORU CARAENI 777x 03:36.653 03:40.703 03:41.567 03:36.653 2012 Fiat 500 Abarth

U5 33 Calvin Demerath 215x 03:41.792 03:37.382 03:37.382 2008 Subaru Impreza

SP2 34 Joseph Hayes 198x 03:46.896 03:37.840 DNF 03:37.840 2005 Ford Mustang

SP4 35 Corey Hudson 118x DNF 03:37.980 03:40.667 03:37.980 2004 Ford Focus ZX3

U3 36 Bob Lyle 50x 03:39.221 03:41.458 03:46.350 03:39.221 2006 Subaru 2.5 NA

SP4 37 Rory Lincoln 53x 04:23.730 03:54.037 03:45.901 03:45.901 2010 Mazda 3

SP6 38 Jamie Melhuish 317x 03:58.796 03:48.211 03:48.211 2005 Honda Odyssey

SP4 39 Ted Hetzel 52x 03:56.407 03:53.498 03:52.888 03:52.888 2010 Mazda

U3 40 Brian Wheeler 58x 03:56.538 03:53.353 03:59.939 03:53.353 2006 Subaru impreza

U5 41 Douglas Hardy 948x 03:59.891 04:01.324 03:58.132 03:58.132 2004 Volkswagen Golf

SP1 42 Mike Rademacher 311x 04:05.239 DNF 04:05.239 2002 Subaru Wrx

SP5 43 Peter Conti 51x 04:35.884 04:28.818 04:32.395 04:28.818

P2 Gary Smith 19 DNF 1990 BMW 325i


